

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$210,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization, Widening and Asphalt Repaving of
 Section A of Old State Road, CH 6
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Ronyak Bros. Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 449
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	1,840.00	\$1,840.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	201	Wearing Course Removed	150	S.Y.	14.30	\$2,145.00	5.00	\$750.00
3	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	206	Subgrade Pregrind, As Per Plan	7350	S.Y.	0.99	\$7,276.50	0.70	\$5,145.00
5	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 Inches	7350	S.Y.	3.49	\$25,651.50	3.05	\$22,417.50
6	206	Portland Cement	215	Tons	125.00	\$26,875.00	118.00	\$25,370.00
7	206	Test Rolling	1	Hour	66.03	\$66.03	150.00	\$150.00
8	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	575	C.Y.	75.00	\$43,125.00	80.00	\$46,000.00
9	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	850	Gal.	2.20	\$1,870.00	1.00	\$850.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 PG64-22, As Per Plan	375	C.Y.	85.00	\$31,875.00	98.00	\$36,750.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	155.00	\$3,875.00	160.00	\$4,000.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, SBS PG76-22, As Per Plan	240	C.Y.	120.30	\$28,872.00	135.00	\$32,400.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1 PG64-22 (Driveways)	15	C.Y.	215.40	\$3,231.00	160.00	\$2,400.00
14	604	Boxless Monument Assembly	2	Each	101.59	\$203.18	325.00	\$650.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	6,945.00	\$6,945.00	7,100.00	\$7,100.00
16	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	1.29	Mile	132.06	\$170.36	800.00	\$1,032.00
17	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	3700	Gal.	0.40	\$1,480.00	0.50	\$1,850.00
18	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	20.00	\$3,000.00	50.00	\$7,500.00
19	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	761.88	\$761.88	5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$210,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization, Widening and Asphalt Repaving of
 Section A of Old State Road, CH 6
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Ronyak Bros. Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 449
 Burton, OH 44021

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
20	632	Detector Loop	2	Each	914.26	\$1,828.52	800.00	\$1,600.00
21	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	0.43	Mile	1,828.51	\$786.26	1,200.00	\$516.00
22	642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.86	Mile	1,015.85	\$873.63	900.00	\$774.00
23	644	Stop Line	15	L.F.	27.43	\$411.45	20.00	\$300.00
24	SPEC	Mailbox Supports	2	Each	53.96	\$107.92	95.00	\$190.00
25	SPEC	Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports	1	Lump	539.47	\$539.47	720.00	\$720.00
					TOTAL	<u>\$195,309.70</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$206,964.50</u>

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization, Widening and Asphalt Repaving of
Section A of Old State Road, CH 6
Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
Estimate: \$210,000.00

Burton Scot Contractors
PO Box 389
Novelty, OH 44072

The Schloss Paving Co.
13700 McCracken Rd.
Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,700.00	\$1,700.00
2	201	Wearing Course Removed	150	S.Y.	10.00	\$1,500.00	11.00	\$1,650.00
3	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	206	Subgrade Pregrind, As Per Plan	7350	S.Y.	0.70	\$5,145.00	0.99	\$7,276.50
5	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 Inches	7350	S.Y.	3.05	\$22,417.50	3.49	\$25,651.50
6	206	Portland Cement	215	Tons	118.00	\$25,370.00	125.00	\$26,875.00
7	206	Test Rolling	1	Hour	150.00	\$150.00	295.00	\$295.00
8	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	575	C.Y.	91.00	\$52,325.00	88.00	\$50,600.00
9	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	850	Gal.	1.50	\$1,275.00	1.30	\$1,105.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 PG64-22, As Per Plan	375	C.Y.	104.00	\$39,000.00	102.00	\$38,250.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	200.00	\$5,000.00	182.00	\$4,550.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, SBS PG76-22, As Per Plan	240	C.Y.	143.00	\$34,320.00	132.50	\$31,800.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1 PG64-22 (Driveways)	15	C.Y.	210.00	\$3,150.00	178.50	\$2,677.50
14	604	Boxless Monument Assembly	2	Each	350.00	\$700.00	315.00	\$630.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,950.00	\$9,950.00
16	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	1.29	Mile	800.00	\$1,032.00	550.00	\$709.50
17	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	3700	Gal.	0.10	\$370.00	0.55	\$2,035.00
18	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	24.00	\$3,600.00	50.00	\$7,500.00
19	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	2,100.50	\$2,100.50	2,200.00	\$2,200.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$210,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization, Widening and Asphalt Repaving of
 Section A of Old State Road, CH 6
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Burton Scot Contractors
 PO Box 389
 Novelty, OH 44072

The Schloss Paving Co.
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
20	632	Detector Loop	2	Each	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	0.43	Mile	1,200.00	\$516.00	1,200.00	\$516.00
22	642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.86	Mile	900.00	\$774.00	900.00	\$774.00
23	644	Stop Line	15	L.F.	20.00	\$300.00	20.00	\$300.00
24	SPEC	Mailbox Supports	2	Each	110.00	\$220.00	135.00	\$270.00
25	SPEC	Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports	1	Lump	95.00	\$95.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
					TOTAL	<u>\$214,560.00</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$222,815.00</u>

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$210,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization, Widening and Asphalt Repaving of
 Section A of Old State Road, CH 6
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Karvo Paving Company
 PO Box 3198
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	201	Wearing Course Removed	150	S.Y.	13.00	\$1,950.00
3	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	206	Subgrade Pregrind, As Per Plan	7350	S.Y.	1.00	\$7,350.00
5	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12 Inches	7350	S.Y.	3.50	\$25,725.00
6	206	Portland Cement	215	Tons	125.00	\$26,875.00
7	206	Test Rolling	1	Hour	100.00	\$100.00
8	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	575	C.Y.	94.50	\$54,337.50
9	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	850	Gal.	1.00	\$850.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 PG64-22, As Per Plan	375	C.Y.	107.00	\$40,125.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2 PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	176.00	\$4,400.00
12	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, SBS PG76-22, As Per Plan	240	C.Y.	137.00	\$32,880.00
13	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1 PG64-22 (Driveways)	15	C.Y.	235.00	\$3,525.00
14	604	Boxless Monument Assembly	2	Each	285.00	\$570.00
15	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II	1.29	Mile	800.00	\$1,032.00
17	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	3700	Gal.	0.50	\$1,850.00
18	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	58.00	\$8,700.00
19	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	3,500.00	\$3,500.00

Geauga County
Estimate: \$210,000.00

Tabulation - The Cement Stabilization, Widening and Asphalt Repaving of
Section A of Old State Road, CH 6
Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Karvo Paving Company
PO Box 3198
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
20	632	Detector Loop	2	Each	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	0.43	Mile	1,200.00	\$516.00
22	642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.86	Mile	900.00	\$774.00
23	644	Stop Line	15	L.F.	20.00	\$300.00
24	SPEC	Mailbox Supports	2	Each	193.00	\$386.00
25	SPEC	Remove and Reset Mailbox Supports	1	Lump	960.00	\$960.00
TOTAL						<u>\$233,205.50</u>